06-20-2002



102129911

HEET

COMMISSIONE	R FOR PATENTS I, DC 2023!	
Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philip A. MICKELSON, Christopher B. BEST, and Terrill R. McCABE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Dates: 5/6/2002, 6/5/2002, 6/3,2002	Name and address of receiving part Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY Address: 333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, MA 02719	Y
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>	7 5
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.: 29/160,126	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
ACUSHNET COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, MA 02719	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO THE CREDIT CARD LISTED ON THE CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM, ENCLOSED HEREIN	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy by true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and co	rrect and any attached
Willast Fre		6-11-2002
D. Michael Burns (Reg. No. 38,400)	г	Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet:	6
2 LMELLER 00000012 29160126 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 7	=	

06/20/200

01 FC:581 40.00 OP / Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Philip A. Mickelson, Christopher B. Best, and Terrill R. McCabe, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 669 Neptune Place, LaJolla, CA 92037, 363 Andrew Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024, and 7403 Avenida de Palais, Carlsbad, CA 92009, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in GOLF CLUB SET for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is executed on, even date herewith; and
- which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: C02-05

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1. Date: May 6, , 2002 L.S.

Philip AfMickelson

2. Date: _______, 2002 L.S.

Christopher B. Best

3. Date: ______, 2002 L.S.

Terrill R. McCabe

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Philip A. Mickelson, Christopher B. Best, and Terrill R. McCabe, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 669 Neptune Place, LaJolla, CA 92037, 363 Andrew Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024, and 7403 Avenida de Palais, Carlsbad, CA 92009, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in GOLF CLUB SET for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is executed on, even date herewith; and
- which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: C02-05

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1.	Date:	, 2002		L.S
	<u>-</u>		Philip A. Mickelson	
2.	Date: _	JUNIES, 2002	Christopher B. Best	L.S
3.	Date:	, 2002		L.S.
			Terrill R. McCabe	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	SS.	
personally known to me or proven to the within instrument and acknowled	me on the basis of satisfactories ged to me that he executed to me, or the entity upon behalf	Notary Public, personally appeared Philip A. Mickelson, ory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
State of California		
personally known to me or proven to the within instrument and acknowled	me on the basis of satisfactorized to me that he executed to, or the entity upon behalf	Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher B. Best, bry evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his of which the person acted, executed the instrument. DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. # 1191682 PUBLIC CALIFORNIA DESIGNATION PUBLIC CALIFORNIA DE PROPRIOR PUBLIC CALIFORNIA DE PUBLICA
State of California	Jefman_	COMM. EXP. JULY 31, 2002
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	ss.	
the within instrument and acknowled	me on the basis of satisfactories ged to me that he executed to, or the entity upon behalf	Notary Public, personally appeared Terrill R. McCabe, ory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
State of California		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Philip A. Mickelson, Christopher B. Best, and Terrill R. McCabe, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 669 Neptune Place, LaJolla, CA 92037, 363 Andrew Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024, and 7403 Avenida de Palais, Carlsbad, CA 92009, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in GOLF CLUB SET for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is executed on, even date herewith; and
- which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: C02-05

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1.	Date:	, 2002		L.S
			Philip A. Mickelson	
2.	Date:	, 2002		L.S
	1		Christopher B. Best	
3.	Date: 6/3	, 2002	Turlled-	L.S.
			Terrill R. McCabe	

On 2002, before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared Philip personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument the person and official seal.	e is subscribed to
personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the ins	e is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	at by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the ins	-
	strument.
WITTEDS my hand and official scal.	
State of California	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	
On, 2002, before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared Christ	topher B. Best,
personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name	is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the	at by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	strument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
State of California	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	
On Jowe 3, , 2002, before me, ROSE DEMETH Notary Public, personally appeared Terri	
personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and the	•
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the ins WITNESS my hand and official seal.	strument.
WITTVESS my hand and official seal.	_
ROSE A. NEMETH Commission # 1240947	•
Notary Public - California	2
State of California My Comm. Expires Nov 6, 2003	<u>3</u>

RECORDED: 06/11/2002